ATE COUNTY	County of Fresno			resno	Hall of Records, Rm. 301 2281 Tulare Street Fresno, California 93721-2198
FREST	Legislation Details				
File #:	20-0	0085	Name:	Without Cause Termination of Agreement with Family Development Center for Therapeutic Child Care Services	
			In control:	Behavioral Health	
On agenda:	2/25	6/2020	Final action:	2/25/2020	
Enactment date:	Enactment #:				
Title:	Approve Without Cause Termination of Agreement No. 14-292 with Family Development Center, LLC.; and, approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Behavioral Health to give 30 days prior written notice to the Family Development Center, LLC terminating Agreement No. 14-292 pursuant to the Without Cause provisions within the agreement effective March 31, 2020				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	: 1. Agenda Item, 2. FDC Without Cause Termination Letter				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
2/25/2020	1	Board of Supervisors	A	pproved as Recommended	Pass